Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — 1-800-379-4774 1
Advanced  Information Rev. 00D
11/09/05
IS25C128
IS25C256 ISSI®
Copyright © 2005 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  All rights reserved.  ISSI reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its products at any time
without notice.   ISSI assumes no liability arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described herein. Customers are advised to
obtain the latest version of this device specification before relying on any published information and before placing orders for products.

IS25C256 ISSI
®
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range: –40°C to +85°C
Voltage
Range Part Number Package
1.8V IS25C128-2GI Small Outline (JEDEC STD)
to 5.5V IS25C128-2GLI Small Outline (JEDEC STD), Lead-free
IS25C128-2PI 300-mil Plastic DIP
IS25C128-2PLI 300-mil Plastic DIP, Lead-free
IS25C128-2WI Small Outline (EIAJ STD)
IS25C128-2WLI Small Outline (EIAJ STD), Lead-free
1.8V IS25C256-2GI Small Outline (JEDEC STD)
to 5.5V IS25C256-2GLI Small Outline (JEDEC STD), Lead-free
IS25C256-2PI 300-mil Plastic DIP
IS25C256-2PLI 300-mil Plastic DIP, Lead-free
IS25C256-2WI Small Outline (EIAJ STD)
IS25C256-2WLI Small Outline (EIAJ STD), Lead-free
ORDERING INFORMATION
Automotive Range: –40°C to +125°C
Voltage
Range Part Number Package
2.5V IS25C128-3GA3 Small Outline (JEDEC STD)
to 5.5V IS25C128-3GLA3 Small Outline (JEDEC STD), Lead-free
IS25C128-3PA3 300-mil Plastic DIP
IS25C128-3PLA3 300-mil Plastic DIP, Lead-free
IS25C128-3WA3 Small Outline (EIAJ STD)
IS25C128-3WLA3 Small Outline (EIAJ STD), Lead-free
2.5V IS25C256-3GA3 Small Outline (JEDEC STD)
to 5.5V IS25C256-3GLA3 Small Outline (JEDEC STD), Lead-free
IS25C256-3PA3 300-mil Plastic DIP
IS25C256-3PLA3 300-mil Plastic DIP, Lead-free
IS25C256-3WA3 Small Outline (EIAJ STD)
IS25C256-3WLA3 Small Outline (EIAJ STD), Lead-free
PACKAGING INFORMATION ISSI®
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com — 1-800-379-4774
Rev. D
02/14/03